10.

11.

12.

13.

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

3 Races

JERRY MCINTOSH
(J.McINTOSH)

3 Races

LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK
LOFT)

3 Races

JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW
LOFT)

3 Races

JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)

3 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

3 Races

STEFAN VASKO (STEFAN
VASKO)

3 Races

LASZLO SZENTENDREI
(LASZLO S2)

3 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

3 Races

DAVID LANGRIDGE
(D.LANGRIDGE)

3 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

3 Races

DALE PARLIMAN
(PARLIMAN LOFT)

3 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
3 Races

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
YB

Release: A | Dist: All | South (S)
October 20th 2025, 2:03 pm
Average Speed: 1593.455 YPM

Total Distance: 416.432 Miles
Average Speed: 1592.138 YPM

Total Distance: 416.837 Miles
Average Speed: 1590.52 YPM

Total Distance: 416.165 Miles
Average Speed: 1587.896 YPM

Total Distance: 419.827 Miles
Average Speed: 1586.381 YPM

Total Distance: 416.485 Miles
Average Speed: 1584.497 YPM

Total Distance: 418.933 Miles
Average Speed: 1581.832 YPM

Total Distance: 417.764 Miles
Average Speed: 1579.361 YPM

Total Distance: 416.576 Miles
Average Speed: 1571.479 YPM

Total Distance: 417.930 Miles
Average Speed: 1568.903 YPM

Total Distance: 416.150 Miles
Average Speed: 1564.683 YPM

Total Distance: 416.013 Miles
Average Speed: 1560.271 YPM

Total Distance: 419.274 Miles
Average Speed: 1555.418 YPM
Total Distance: 414.778 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

7:39:57

7:40:47

7:40:30

7:45:19

7:42:4

7:45:20

7:44:49

7:44:13

7:48:4

7:46:50

7:47:56

7:52:56

7:49:20

12



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

BRUCE CERONE
(WOODSENDPERRY)
3 Races

DENNIS GAYLORD (D
GAYLORD)

3 Races

CHARLIE ALFONSO (CUBUSA
LOFT)

3 Races

BRUCE LATTIMER (B
LATTIMER)

3 Races

EYNAR LOPEZ (LOPEZ
FAMILY LOFT)

3 Races

Average Speed: 1548.687 YPM

Total Distance: 417.207 Miles
Average Speed: 1546.022 YPM

Total Distance: 415.148 Miles
Average Speed: 1523.207 YPM

Total Distance: 435.542 Miles
Average Speed: 1518.635 YPM

Total Distance: 415.689 Miles
Average Speed: 1513.022 YPM

Total Distance: 416.048 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

Total Time

: 7:54:8

: 7:52:36

: 8:23:15

: 8:1:45

: 8:3:57

212



