## Average Speed Report

## GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: A | Dist: All | South (S)
October 20th 2025, 2:03 pm

		, ,	
1.	JIM PORTENGA (J PORTENGA)	Average Speed: 1593.455 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.432 Miles	<b>Total Time: 7:39:57</b>
2.	JERRY MCINTOSH	Average Speed: 1592.138 YPM	
	(J.McINTOSH)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.837 Miles	<b>Total Time: 7:40:47</b>
3.	LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK	Average Speed: 1590.52 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.165 Miles	Total Time: 7:40:30
4.	JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW LOFT)	Average Speed: 1587.896 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 419.827 Miles	<b>Total Time: 7:45:19</b>
5.	JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR	Average Speed: 1586.381 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.485 Miles	Total Time: 7:42:4
6.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T	Average Speed: 1584.497 YPM	
	MITCHELL)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 418.933 Miles	Total Time: 7:45:20
7.	STEFAN VASKO (STEFAN	Average Speed: 1581.832 YPM	
	VASKO)		
	3 Races	Total Distance: 417.764 Miles	Total Time: 7:44:49
8.	LASZLO SZENTENDREI	Average Speed: 1579.361 YPM	
	(LASZLO SZ)		
•	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.576 Miles	Total Time: 7:44:13
9.	ANDREW GUIMOND	Average Speed: 1571.479 YPM	
	(AAA+BORGES LOFT)	Total Distance: 417.930 Miles	Tatal Times 7,40,4
10	3 Races		Total Time: 7:48:4
10.	DAVID LANGRIDGE (D.LANGRIDGE)	Average Speed: 1568.903 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.150 Miles	Total Time: 7:46:50
11.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN	Average Speed: 1564.683 YPM	10tal Time: 7.40.50
	BROS)	Average speca. 1304.003 11 m	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.013 Miles	<b>Total Time: 7:47:56</b>
12.	DALE PARLIMAN	Average Speed: 1560.271 YPM	
•	(PARLIMAN LOFT)	- J F	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 419.274 Miles	Total Time: 7:52:56
13.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1555.418 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 414.778 Miles	<b>Total Time: 7:49:20</b>

14.	BRUCE CERONE (WOODSENDPERRY)	Average Speed: 1548.687 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 417.207 Miles	Total Time: 7:54:8
15.	DENNIS GAYLORD (D GAYLORD)	Average Speed: 1546.022 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 415.148 Miles	<b>Total Time: 7:52:36</b>
16.	CHARLIE ALFONSO (CUBUSA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1523.207 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 435.542 Miles	Total Time: 8:23:15
17.	BRUCE LATTIMER (B LATTIMER)	Average Speed: 1518.635 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 415.689 Miles	Total Time: 8:1:45
18.	EYNAR LOPEZ (LOPEZ FAMILY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1513.022 YPM	
	3 Races	Total Distance: 416.048 Miles	Total Time: 8:3:57